
 

February Newsletter from Cromford Church of England Primary School 

Year 4, 5 and 6 visit to Cromford Mill, 7th February 

The children enjoyed trying a new Geography based workshop at Cromford Mill.  They learnt about 

map-reading and also spent time creating their own maps. 

 

Safer Internet:  We spent time during the week of 7th February learning about ways to stay safe 

online.  The children were able to talk about ways they keep themselves safe and what do if they 

were worried. 

 

World Book Day, Thursday, 3rd March:  On Thursday, 3rd March we will be celebrating ‘World 

Book Day’.  Junior children will visit Scarthin Books and all the children can dress up for the day.  

Please don’t feel you need to purchase special outfits, they can wear their own choice of clothes 

(but not superheros!) 

 

Parent Consultations – Monday, 4th and Wednesday 6th April:  Parent consultations will be held 

on Monday, 4th and Wednesday 6th April from 3.30 to 6.00 pm.  Parents will be emailed on how to 

book an appointment.  The consultations will take place in school. 

 

Parent Governor Vacancy:  We have a vacancy for a Parent Governor, election information will be 

emailed to all parents shortly. 

 

Parking and Road Safety – Reminder:  Thank you to everyone who is helping to ease vehicle 

congestion around school at both the start and end of day.  Wherever possible, please either walk 

to school or park away from the main entrance.  The Community Centre have offered space in their 

carpark for drop off and pick up times too.  

 

 

Remember to look at our school website - www.cromfordcofeschool.com 

The school is now on Twitter, @CromfordPrimary – please follow us. 

School lunches – £2.20 per day, £11.00 per week 

If your child is ill please telephone the school before 10.00 am on the first day of absence. 

 

Learn, aspire and achieve in a caring Christian environment 

 

 

http://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/


 

 

Swimming - Years 3-6:  From September, Years 3-6 will swim on Wednesday mornings (at The 

Arc), dates below: 

 

2nd March to 30th March 2022 

27th April to 25th May 2022 

8th June to 6th July 2022 

 

Swimming, Year 1:  Year 1 will swim on a Wednesday morning at Wirksworth Swimming Pool, dates 

below: 

 

19th January to 30th March 2022 

 

We are asking for a contribution of £10 towards the cost of transport.  This can be paid via 

Parentpay. 

 

After School Club:  Monday after school club is FREE to children (up to Easter).  Maximum 

number is 15.  Please let us know if your child would like to attend.  

 

Monday  Archery, dodge ball and multi-skills 

Tuesday  Crafts 

Wednesday Crafts 

Thursday  Forest Schools (currently full) 

Friday  Crafts 

 

Lunchtime Clubs 

Monday  Football 

Tuesday  Drama 

Wednesday Chrome books 

Thursday  Art 

Friday   Reading 

 

Diary Dates 

 

March 

Thursday, 3rd               World Book Day 

Friday, 18th Red Nose Day, details to follow 

 

April 

Monday, 4th               3.30-6.00 pm Parent Consultations 

Tuesday, 5th               9.00 am Easter Service 

pm Dance festival at Anthony Gell 

Wednesday, 6th         3.30-6.00 pm Parent Consultations 

              

 

 



 

Term Dates – 2021/2022 

Autumn Term 

Term 1 (7 weeks) 

Monday, 6th September – Friday, 22nd October 

INSET 1 – Thursday, 2nd September 

INSET 2 – Friday, 3rd September 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 25th October to 29th October 

Term 2 (8 weeks) 

INSET 3 – Monday, 1st November 

INSET 4 – Thursday, 23rd December 

Tuesday, 2nd November to Wednesday, 22nd December 

CHRISTMAS BREAK – Friday, 24th December to Friday, 7th January 

Spring Term (2022) 

Term 3 (6 weeks) 

Monday, 10th January to Friday, 18th February 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 21st to 25th February 

Term 4 (6 weeks) 

Monday, 28th February to Friday, 8th April 

Easter Break – Monday, 11th to Friday, 22nd April 

(Good Friday – 15th April and Easter Monday – 18th April) 

Summer Term 

Term 5 (5 weeks) 

INSET 5 – Monday, 25th April 

Tuesday, 26th April to Friday, 27th May 

May Day – Monday, 2nd May  

HALF-TERM – Monday, 30th May to Friday, 3rd June (Bank Holiday – Monday, 30th May) 

Term 6 (7 weeks) 

Monday, 6th June to Thursday, 21st July 

Extra Bank Holiday (Queens Platinum Jubilee Celebration) – Friday, 22nd July 

 


